MONDAY CLUB HOMERS PROGRAMME
JANUARY - DECEMBER 2018

For train walks, meet at the railway station at least 10 minutes before train is due.
For more information contact Eileen 01554 741306 or Mary 07812 034370

Note: Walks may have to change - please check with Eileen or Mary.

January

January 22" Burry Port
Meet at 10am in the car park near Burry Port train station.

January 29™ Llandeilo
Meet at Llanelli train station for the 9.50am train.

February

February 5" Pontyates
Meet at 10am in the car park in Pontyates.

February 12" Bynea
Meet at Llanelli train station for the 9.50am train.

February 19" Mynydd Mawr Country Park
Meet at 10am in the car park at the country park.

February 26" Llandovery
Meet at Llanelli train station for the 9.50am train.

March

March 5" Kidwelly Quay
Meet at 10am at Kidwelly Quay

March 12" Llangennech
Meet at Llanelli train station for the 9.50am train.

March 19" Ferryside
Meet in the car park opposite the Ferry Cabin at 10.30am

March 26™ Pembrey Country Park
CANCELLED - see Tuesday walk, below

Tuesday, March 27" Pontarddulais circular
(Heart of Wales Line Trail inaugural walks)



April

Monday, April 9" Daffodil Walk
Meet at 10am in the car park by the visitors centre at Penllegaer Woods

Monday, April 16th Llyn Llech Owain
Meet in the car park at 10.30am

Monday, April 23 Cwm Capel
Meet at 10am picnic site on Mountain Rd

Monday, April 30th Loughor
Meet at 10am near Boat Club

May

Monday, May 7th
Bank Holiday

Monday, May 14th Bluebell Walk
(to be confirmed)

Monday, May 21st Sylen
Meet at 10am at the bridge before Sylen Lakes

Monday, May 28"
Festival of Walks

June

Monday, June 4" Clyne Gardens
(to be confirmed)

Monday, June 11th Festival Fields/Pant Hywel
Meet at 10am at Festival Fields

Monday, June 18" Cwrt Farm
Meet at 10am at Pen y Bedd car park

Monday, June 25" Burry Port
Meet at 10am in the car park near the station

July

Monday, July 2" Penllegaer Woods (Adrian)
Meet at 10am in the visitor centre car park

Monday, July 9" Along the canal to Pontardawe (Christine)
Meet at 10.30am in Coed Gwilym Park

Monday, July 16th Mumbles/ Langland Bay (Christine)
Meet at 10.30am at Underhill Car Park

Monday, July 23rd Local walk, Lidl to Penclacwydd
Meet at 10am alongside Lidl



Monday, July 30" Stradey Woods (walk with Roamers)

August

Monday, August 6™ Gorseinon to Pontardulais Garden Centre
Meet at 10am in the car park by Home Bargains in Gorseinon

Monday, August 13" Burry Port/Pembrey
Meet at 10am in the car park by the station

Monday, August 20" Bryn
Meet at 10am in the layby opposite Bryn Breakfast Bar

Pembrey Camping Weekend
Friday, August 24™ — BBQ
Monday, August 27" — Bank Holiday

September

Monday, September 3" North Dock & Coastal Path
Meet at 10am Selwyn Samuel/Leisure Centre

Monday, September 10" Gnoll Country Park
Meet 10.30am in Gnoll Country Park car park

Monday, September 17" Swiss Valley
Meet at 10am by Felinfoel

Monday, September 24™ Burry Port
Meet at 10am at car park near station

October

Monday, October 1°' Machynys

Monday, October 8" Llandeilo
Meet at the station for the 9.50am train.

Monday, October 15" Mynydd Mawr Country Park
Meet at 10.30am in Mynydd Mawr

Monday, October 22" Pontardulais
Meet at the station for the 9.50 train

Monday, October 29" Furnace Pond
Meet near the Stradey Arms at 10 am

November

Monday, November 5™ Llandovery (by train)
Meet at the Station for 9.50 train

Monday, November 12" Pwll to Burry Port
Meet 10am in the car park by the playing fields in Pwil

Monday, November 19™ Bynea (by train)



Meet at the Station for 9.50 train

Monday, November 26™ Swiss Valley
Meet 10am at Felinfoel Church

December

Monday, December 3™ Llandeilo (by train)
Meet at the Station for 9.50 train

Monday, December 10" Kidwelly Quay
Meet 10am at quay car park then on to Parc Y Bocs for snacks

Monday, December 17" Pwll to Burry Port
Meet 10am at car park by the playing fields in Pwll

Monday, December 24™ — No walk planned
Saturday, December 29" Santa Trail
Meet 10.30am outside Pembrey Country Park
Wear something red or Christmassy

Monday, December 31 — No walk planned

Please bring a drink and a snack for all walks.



